Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB N

RECORDATION FOF

TRADEMAR

02-24-2000

IENT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

	101276539
02-07-2000 Patents and Trademarks:	Ple or copy thereof.
1. N U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SCUDDER KEMPER HOLDINGS (UK) LIMITED	SCUDDER INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED 60 St. Mary Axe,
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	London EC3A 8JQ England
<u> </u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Corporation formed in England	Association
Other	☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Corporation formed in England
Assignment Merger	☐ Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: November 26, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below	
	i de la companya de
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design
	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design
N/A	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design d? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers attache Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design d?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design d?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design d?
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS 4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design d?
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS 4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER 1717 ARCH STREET	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design d?
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS 4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER 1717 ARCH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793 TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design d?
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS 4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER 1717 ARCH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793 TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design d? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS 4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER 1717 ARCH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793 TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design d? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS 4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER 1717 ARCH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793 TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design d? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/10/2000 DNGUYEN 00000134 040475 2172494 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

•



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3554212

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SCUDDER INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS LIMITED

formerly called SCUDDER KEMPER HOLDINGS (U.K.) LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985

as a limited company on the 22nd April 1998 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 26th November 1999

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 23rd December 1999

MRS. M. JEYA

for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 02/07/2000